

Project: 2019 ADA ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS
Location: VARIOUS

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND LAND
A/E Firm: SURVEYORS, INC.

Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108

Phone No.: 605.367.1036

Value of OFM: \$ 777.50

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,418,000.00

Budget: \$ 697,221.96

Letting Date: 02/14/19

Time: 2:15PM

Ti-Zack Concrete, Inc.
39352 221st
Address: Avenue LeCenter, MN

City/State/Zip: 56057

Phone No.: 507.357.6463

Hulstein Excavating, Inc.
Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN

City/State/Zip: 56128

Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Big Al's Contracting, Inc.
Address: 4304 S. Vista Lane Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57105-6833

Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Table with columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price. Rows include items like MOBILIZATION, FLAGGING, TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE, etc.

Project: 2019 ADA ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: VARIOUS

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND LAND
 A/E Firm: SURVEYORS, INC.

Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108

Phone No.: 605.367.1036

Value of OFM: \$ 777.50

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,418,000.00

Budget: \$ 697,221.96

Letting Date: 02/14/19

Time: 2:15PM

Ti-Zack Concrete,
 Bidder: Inc.
 39352 221st

Address: Avenue

City/State/Zip: 56057

Phone No.: 507.357.6463

Hulstein
 Bidder: Excavating, Inc.

Address: 147 175th Avenue

City/State/Zip: 56128

Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Big Al's Contracting,
 Bidder: Inc.

Address: 4304 S. Vista Lane

City/State/Zip: 57105-6833

Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
		1 GALLON ORNAMENTAL GRASS FURNISH AND								
70	735.5010	PLANT	EA	7	\$ 30.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 210.00
71	999.5157	SHREDDED BARK MULCH	SY	20	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00
72	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	1	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00
73	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	9	\$ 7.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 69.30
74	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	3.5	\$ 8.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 8.80	\$ 30.80
75	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	1.5	\$ 9.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 14.85
76	SPECIAL	ADJUST DROP INLET LID	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
77	SPECIAL	REMOVE DROP INLET LID	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
78	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET LID	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
79	670.1200	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
80	SPECIAL	TRIPLE TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	4	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 8,600.00
81	450.0105	12" RCP CLASS 5 FURNISH	FT	3	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00
82	450.0110	12" RCP INSTALL	FT	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
83	450.0114	15" RCP CLASS 4 FURNISH	FT	7	\$ 30.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00
84	450.0120	15" RCP INSTALL	FT	7	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00
85	SPECIAL	CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
86	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	14.2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 31,950.00
87	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	1051	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,153.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,102.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,204.00
88	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	5	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,125.00
89	670.6010	SF TYPE STORM SEWER INLET APRON REPAIR	SY	2.5	\$ 165.00	\$ 412.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 687.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 750.00
90	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
91	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00
92	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00
93	SPECIAL	REMOVE TRAFFIC METER PEDESTAL INSTALL CITY FURNISHED TRAFFIC METER	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 254.10	\$ 254.10
94	SPECIAL	PEDESTAL	EA	1	\$ 906.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 996.44	\$ 996.44
95	SPECIAL	ABANDON ELECTRICAL VAULT INSTALL CITY FURNISHED SINGLE METER	EA	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,976.47	\$ 10,976.47
96	SPECIAL	PEDESTAL AND PANEL PAD INSTALL CITY FURNISHED FIBERGLASS	EA	1	\$ 906.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 996.44	\$ 996.44
97	SPECIAL	TRANSFORMER PAD	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 382.24	\$ 382.24
98	635.8020	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	36	\$ 7.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 7.17	\$ 258.12
99	635.8040	4" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40 CONNECT TO EXISTING CONCRETE ELECTRICAL	FT	33	\$ 18.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 478.50	\$ 19.43	\$ 641.19
100	SPECIAL	VAULT TAX ON CITY FURNISHED ROADWAY LIGHTING	EA	5	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 483.88	\$ 2,419.40
101	9.0551	MATERIALS	LS	1	\$ 50.54	\$ 50.54	\$ 50.54	\$ 50.54	\$ 55.59	\$ 55.59
102	635.4218	18" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	5	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,040.58	\$ 5,202.90
103	250.0016	INCIDENTAL WORK TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,456.78	\$ 2,456.78
104	635.4224	24" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	2	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,264.80	\$ 2,529.60
105	635.1202	2/C #14 AWG IMSA COPPER CABLE K1	FT	415	\$ 1.50	\$ 622.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 622.50	\$ 1.61	\$ 668.15
106	635.8010	1" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40 FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN PUSH	FT	35	\$ 4.25	\$ 148.75	\$ 1.75	\$ 61.25	\$ 4.60	\$ 161.00
107	SPECIAL	BUTTON POLE FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL	EA	16	\$ 775.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 843.48	\$ 13,495.68
108	SPECIAL	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EA	16	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,166.46	\$ 18,663.36
109	635.4640	TIE TO EXISTING SIGNAL FOOTING	EA	9	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 229.78	\$ 2,068.02
110	635.4610	TIE TO EXISTING JUNCTION BOX	EA	8	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 127.05	\$ 1,016.40
111	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	300	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 5,550.00
112	SPECIAL	1.5" THINLAY ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	1360	\$ 200.00	\$ 272,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 224,400.00	\$ 159.50	\$ 216,920.00
113	SPECIAL	CLEAN OUT OF EXISTING JOINT FOR REPAIR	FT	10000	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 31,500.00
114	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	190	\$ 175.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 46,550.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 36,575.00
115	SPECIAL	PCC ROTARY PAVEMENT PLANING	SY	3751	\$ 4.98	\$ 18,679.98	\$ 11.00	\$ 41,261.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 41,261.00
116	1108110	SAE EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	430	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 4,837.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,160.00
117	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	136	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,672.00
118	380.5030	NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	136	\$ 195.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 31,960.00
119	380.6119	NO. 5 INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	EA	120	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,100.00
120	380.6119	NO. 9 INSERT STEEL 1 1/4" BAR IN CONCRETE	EA	75	\$ 9.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,025.00
121	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT	EA	89	\$ 10.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,112.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,403.00
122	633.1100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	2075	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,593.75	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,282.50
123	633.1105	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	4495	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,495.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,618.75	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,944.50
124	633.1130	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	171	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,154.25	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,128.60
125	633.1155	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	EA	18	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,970.00
126	633.5000	4" GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	6570	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 3,613.50
127	633.5015	24" GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	171	\$ 4.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 769.50	\$ 4.40	\$ 752.40
128	SPECIAL	ARROW	EA	18	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 990.00
129	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69 ADJUST JUNCTION BOX ASPHALT OVERLAY ON	FT	300	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 15,900.00
130	671.0103	CONCRETE STREETS	EA	10	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 23,000.00

Project: 2019 ADA ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS
Location: VARIOUS

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND LAND
 A/E Firm: SURVEYORS, INC.

Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.367.1036

Value of OFM: \$

777.50

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,418,000.00

Budget: \$ 697,221.96

Letting Date: 02/14/19
 Time: 2:15PM

Ti-Zack Concrete,
 Bidder: Inc.
 39352 221st

Address: Avenue
 LeCenter, MN
 City/State/Zip: 56057
 Phone No.: 507.357.6463

Hulstein
 Bidder: Excavating, Inc.

Address: 147 175th Avenue
 Edgerton, MN
 City/State/Zip: 56128
 Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Big Al's Contracting,
 Bidder: Inc.

Address: 4304 S. Vista Lane
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57105-6833
 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
131	950.5003	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT OVERLAY ON CONCRETE STREETS	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	
		VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT ASPHALT OVERLAY ON CONCRETE STREETS	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	
132	900.0453	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00	
133	950.5300	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,250.00	
134	950.5320	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER STORM	EA	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 5,250.00	
135	950.5300	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
136	950.5410	REMOVE AND RELOCATE TRAFFIC JUNCTION	EA	2	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,843.71	\$ 3,687.42	
137	SPECIAL BOX		EA	2	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,264.80	\$ 2,529.60	
138	635.4224	24" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	2							
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						Total Bid	\$ 1,515,885.43	Total Bid	\$ 1,516,795.55	Total Bid	\$ 1,989,963.01
ALTERNATE 1											
139	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	58.3	\$ 15.00	\$ 874.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 641.30	\$ 14.85	\$ 865.76	
140	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	525	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,725.00	
141	635.4600	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	24	\$ 93.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 101.64	\$ 2,439.36	
142	SPECIAL DRILLED	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40 DIRECTIONAL	FT	1785	\$ 15.00	\$ 26,775.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 31,237.50	\$ 15.96	\$ 28,488.60	
141	SPECIAL DRILLED	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 80 DIRECTIONAL	FT	433	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,928.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 8,118.75	\$ 17.58	\$ 7,612.14	
141	6358200	2/2/2/4 ALUMINUM WIRE	FT	2218	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,990.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,654.00	\$ 2.42	\$ 5,367.56	
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID						Total Bid	\$ 48,100.00	Total Bid	\$ 58,576.55	Total Bid	\$ 49,498.42